
Price List 
Effective Date: April 15, 2013

1224 Mill Street
PO Box 270
Jasper, Indiana 47547-0270
800.422.5727
www.indianafurniture.com



Price List 
Effective Date: April 15, 2013

Includes Information Regarding 
GSA Contract GS-29F-0012J

1224 Mill Street
PO Box 270
Jasper, Indiana 47547-0270
800.422.5727
www.indianafurniture.com



Subject to the limitations set forth in this warranty, Indiana Furniture Industries, Inc. (“Indiana Furniture”) warrants to the original purchaser all 
product in this price list (“Product”) to be free from defects in material and workmanship given normal use for a twelve year period from the 
date of shipment.  During the applicable warranty period, Indiana Furniture, as its sole obligation, will repair or replace (in Indiana Furniture’s sole 
discretion) any Product, part , or component covered by this warranty and sold after January 1, 2012, which fails under normal use as a result of a 
defect in material or workmanship.  Normal use is defined as the equivalent of a single shift, 40 hour work week.  Indiana Furniture will repair or 
replace the defective Product, part, or component with a comparable product, part or component.

	 Warranty periods are limited for certain Products and parts as follows:

	 12-year Warranty (from the date of manufacture)

	 	 • Seating Mechanisms
	 	 • Veneers
	 	 • Laminates

	 5-year Warranty (from the date of manufacture)

	 	 • Electrical components
	 	 • Pneumatic Cylinders
	 	 • Casters and Glides
	 	 • Textiles, Foam, and Decorative Trim
	 	 • Swivel Arm Pads
	 	 • Keyboard kits
	 	 • Lighting

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER:

	 • Damage caused by a carrier or third party
	 • Normal or routine wear and tear 
	 • Appearance, durability, quality, behavior, colorfastness or any other attribute of customer’s own materials or any non-standard Indiana 	
	
	    Furniture material (including Maharam, Momentum, Mayer, UltraFabrics) specified by the customer and applied to a Product
	 • Color, grain or texture of wood, laminate and other covering materials
	 • Changes in wood or fabric color due to aging or exposure to light
	 • Damage or failure resulting from modification, alteration, misuse or abuse of a Product
	 • Defect or damage arising out of coverage of Product tops with glass or other foreign materials

As the manufacturer of the Product, Indiana Furniture stands behind its craftsmanship and pledges to do everything it can to reasonably resolve, 
as quickly as possible, any problems you may have with the Product within the terms and conditions of this warranty.

If you encounter a defect covered by the foregoing warranty, you should contact the dealer from whom you purchased the Product.  If the dealer 
is unable to resolve your warranty issues, you should contact Indiana Furniture.  Please ensure that you have all of the pertinent facts when 
contacting the dealer or Indiana Furniture, including the model number and factory order number from the inspection label attached to 
the Product.  

INDIANA FURNITURE IS NOT PROVIDING, AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS, ANY OTHER WARRANTIES FOR THE PRODUCTS, EXPRESS OR 
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  INDIANA FURNITURE 
SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO PURCHASER OR ANY THIRD PARTY FOR CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, 
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF OR RESULTING IN ANY MALFUNCTIONS, DELAYS, LOSS OF PROFIT, 
INTERRUPTION OF BUSINESS, PERSONAL INJURY, BODILY INJURY, DEATH, DISMEMBERMENT, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.

Indiana Furniture Industries, Inc.
Attn: Customer Service
1224 Mill Street, P.O. Box 270
Jasper, Indiana  47547-0270
800.422.5727
Fax 812.482.9035
custserv@indianafurniture.com
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6.	 DISCOUNTS:  Prices shown herein are net government costs (discounts deducted).

	 SIN’s 711-2, 711-8, 711-9 and 711-11:

	 $100 - $300,000 net	 58.5%
	 $300,001 - $500,000 net	 61.1%

	 SIN’s 711-18 and 711-19:

	 $100 - $100,000 net	 58.5%
	 $100,001 - $200,000 net	 61.1%

7.	 QUANTITY DISCOUNTS:  See number 6 above. 

8.	 PROMPT PAYMENT TERMS:  5% 20 days, Net 30 days from date of invoice. There is no discount on freight or installation.

9a.	 NOTIFICATION that GOVERNMENT PURCHASE CARDS are accepted below the micropurchase threshold:  Accepted.

9b.	 NOTIFICATION that GOVERNMENT PURCHASE CARDS are accepted or not accepted above the micropurchase 
	 threshold:  Accepted.

10.	 FOREIGN ITEMS:  None.

11a.	 TIME OF DELIVERY:  Items will ship within 70 days of a properly defined, clean, and approved purchase order.

11b.	 EXPEDITED DELIVERY:  Contact Factory for Availability.

11c.	 OVERNIGHT and TWO DAY DELIVERY:  Not Available.

11d.	 URGENT REQUIREMENTS:  Contact Factory.

12.	 F.O.B. POINT:  F.O.B. Point of Origin, Jasper, IN, freight prepaid and allowed to one Continental U.S. destination.
	 Ownership and responsibility of the merchandise becomes that of the buyer upon delivery to the freight company.  Orders of 
	 less than 750 lbs. will be assessed a handling charge of $75.00 net per order.  Indiana Furniture delivers in over-the-road 	 	 	
	 trailers (48 or 53 ft. trailers).  Any special delivery constraints, such as height limitations, will be the responsibility of the 	 	 	 	
	 purchaser.

13a.	 ORDERING ADDRESS:  Indiana Furniture Industries, P. O. Box 270, Jasper, IN 47547-0270.

13b.	 ORDERING PROCEDURES:  For supplies and services, the ordering procedures, information on Blanket Purchase 	 	 	 	
	 Agreements (BPA’s), and a sample BPA can be found at the GSA/FSS Schedule homepage (fss.gsa.gov/schedules).

14.	 PAYMENT ADDRESS:  (Same as Ordering Address).

15.	 WARRANTY PROVISION:  Indiana Furniture Industries’ commercial warranty. Please see page 2.

16.	 EXPORT PACKING CHARGES:  Contact factory for Quotation.

17.	 GOVERNMENT CREDIT CARDS:  Accepted for Payment. Credit card is charged at time of shipment. There is no prompt payment 
	 discount on credit card orders.

18.	 TERMS and CONDITIONS of RENTAL, MAINTENANCE and REPAIR:  Not Applicable.

19.	 TERMS and CONDITIONS of INSTALLATION:  Installation charges can be up to 14% or $500, whichever is less, of
	 the net price of the project.  All installation amounts in excess of $500 must be negotiated.

20.	 TERMS and CONDITIONS of REPAIR PARTS INDICATING DATE OF PARTS AND ANY DISCOUNT FROM
	 LIST PRICE:  Not Applicable.

20a.	TERMS and CONDITIONS for any OTHER SERVICES:  Not applicable.

 21.	 LIST OF SERVICE and DISTRIBUTION POINTS:  Contact Factory.

22.	 LIST OF PARTICIPATING DEALERS:  Contact Factory.

23.	 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE:  Contact Factory.

24.	 ENVIRONMENTAL ATTRIBUTES: Recycle 100% of wood waste.

25.	 DATA UNIVERSAL NUMBER SYSTEM (DUNS) NUMBER:  00-636-6108

26.	 NOTIFICATION REGARDING REGISTRATION IN CENTRAL CONTRACT REGISTRATION (CCR)
	 DATA BASE:  Registered.
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JASPER - CORPORATE

1224 Mill Street
Jasper, IN  47546
800.422.5727  Phone
812.482.9035  Fax

ATLANTA

2030 Powers Ferry Road
Suite 230
Atlanta, GA  30339
800.241.4650  Phone
770.984.8918  Fax

BALTIMORE METRO

7601 Lewinsville Road
Suite 312
McLean, VA 22102
301.537.3514  Phone (By Appointment Only)

CHICAGO

222 Merchandise Mart
Suite 1054A
Chicago, IL 60654
312.755.0533  Phone
312.755.0534  Fax

DALLAS

Dallas, TX 75244

Los Angeles

1933 South Broadway
Suite 126
Los Angeles, CA 90007
626.399.1639  Phone
888.719.3119  Fax 

MINNEAPOLIS

21500 Excelsion Boulevard
Excelsion, MN  55331
952.221.3099  Phone
952.400.5950  Fax

NEW YORK

200 Lexington Avenue
Suite 1305
New York, NY 10016
212.686.8500  Phone
or Contact Corporate
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Cameo
Conference Collection

Traditional components echo history 

and create timeless foundations for 

meeting rooms that complement our 

Je�erson, Wilmington, and Arlington 

Casegoods Collections. Facilitate 

presentations with lecterns and visual 

presentation boards. Mobile serving 

carts and bu�et height credenzas 

provide additional in-room utility.

Cameo
Conference Collection

Traditional components echo history 

and create timeless foundations for 

meeting rooms that complement our 

Je�erson, Wilmington, and Arlington 

Casegoods Collections. Facilitate 

presentations with lecterns and visual 

presentation boards. Mobile serving 

carts and bu�et height credenzas 

provide additional in-room utility.

Timeless Design

CameoConferenceCameoConferenceCameo



How to Order
QTY MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION

TOPS 1 91-48120AT Finish HW
Top W
Edge C

BASES 3 91-0606QB Finish HW
DATA 2 1-INTP Location BB

Specifications

VENEER

Veneers on exposed surfaces are select grade sliced American 
Black Walnut and are carefully selected and matched to assure 
proper balance and consistency.

TOPS

Wood veneer tops are 5-ply balanced construction and high 
pressure laminate tops are 3-ply balanced construction. Tops 
are 1�3⁄16" thick with solid hardwood rims. All bu�ets, credenzas, 
serving carts, video and storage/wardrobe cabinets are shaped 
on user side only. Grain direction runs left to right unless oth-
erwise noted.

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

Tops and end panels are securely fastened using high quality 
European fastening systems to assure maximum strength. All 
units are equipped with heavy-duty adjustable glides to ensure 
proper leveling and compensation for uneven floors.

DRAWERS

All drawer fronts are standard with elegant vertically matched 
walnut veneer faces. Drawers feature 5-sided construction with 
¾" 3-ply fronts, 7⁄16" thick hardwood sides and 5⁄32" hardboard bot-
toms. Units with 36" wide file drawers feature ¼" thick drawer 
bottoms for maximum storage strength. Drawer interiors are 
sanded, sealed, and finished to provide for a smooth, quality 
feel and appearance.

DRAWER SUSPENSION

File drawers and box drawers feature high quality, black pro-
gressive full extension slides with precision steel ball bearings 
to ensure a smooth, quiet operation. All suspensions have a 
lifetime warranty.

FILING HARDWARE

All file drawers are standard with custom fitted filing systems 
designed to accommodate a variety of filing requirements. 
Storage cabinet file drawers provide legal filing front to back, 
and legal or letter filing side to side.

LOCKING MECHANISM

Video and storage/wardrobe units with drawers feature locking. 
Removable lock cylinders allow for units to be re-keyed at a later 
date if required. Units are shipped randomly keyed.

FINISH

All exposed surfaces are protected by Ultra-Violet finish utiliz-
ing roll-coat technology. Our durable UV finish makes surfaces 
less likely to be damaged by abrasions, scratches, water, alco-
hol, stains and common chemicals. Our UV finish magnifies the 
beauty of our wood finishes and reduces the darkening, aging 
and yellowing process of wood furniture that naturally occurs 
over time. Once cured by UV lighting, our UV finish does not emit 
irritable toxins, formaldehyde, or solvents into the air creating 
safe work environments within new furniture installations.

Finish Options

Legacy Walnut*
LW

Harvest Walnut*
HW

Mahogany on Walnut*
MW

Presidential Walnut
PW

Traditional Mahogany
TM

* Available in high pressure laminate tops.

Edge Options

Je�erson
C

Wilmington/Arlington
R

Pull Options

46 (Je�erson) 36 (Wilmington) 29A (Arlington A) 29B (Arlington B)
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Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

Interior Drawer Dimensions

CAMEO 9100 INTERIOR DRAWER DIMENSIONS
Item Drawers W L D

91-2472BFD
91-2436SV

Box 14 15/32 19 1/4 3 21/32

91-2436BF
91-2472BF

Box 32 9/16 19 1/4 3 21/32

91-2472SBF Box
Box

14 15/32
32 9/16

19 1/4
19 1/4

3 21/32
3 21/32

91-1872WBL
91-1872WBR

Box
File

14 15/32
14 13/16

19 1/4
19 1/4

3 21/32
8 29/32

91-1872WFL
91-1872WFR

File 14 13/16 19 1/4 8 29/32

91-3672VC1
91-3672SU1

Box
File

32 9/16
32 9/16

19 1/4
19 1/4

3 21/32
8 29/32

91-3672VC2
91-3672SU2

File 32 9/16 19 1/4 8 29/32

91-2436MB Box 32 9/16 19 1/4 3 21/32

91-2430MB Box 26 9/16 19 1/4 3 21/32

91-2424MB Box 20 9/16 19 1/4 3 21/32

91-2418MBL
91-2418MBR

File 14 13/16 19 1/4 8 29/32
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

91-3672RT 72 36 1 3/16 — — 100 6.16 L $ 1588
W $ 1876

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 6 ft Conference Top
•	 One Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Six Chairs

91-0606QB 2 — $ 782
91-2028TB 2 1-72STR $ 787

91-4296RT 96 42 1 3/16 — — 180 9.43 L $ 2440
W $ 2814

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 8 ft Conference Top
•	 One Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Eight Chairs

91-0606QB 2 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 2 — $ 1144
91-2028TB 2 1-96STR $ 787

91-48120RT 120 48 1 3/16 — — 225 10.29 L $ 3251
W $ 3751

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 10 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Ten Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 3 1-120STR $ 838

91-48144RT 144 48 1 3/16 — — 275 12.25 L $ 3628
W $ 4253

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 12 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Twelve Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 3 1-144STR $ 838

91-48168RT 168 48 1 3/16 — — 325 13.58 L $ 4315
W $ 5127

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 14 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Fourteen Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 3 1-168STR $ 838

91-48192RT 192 48 1 3/16 — — 375 15.48 L $ 4376
W $ 5502

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 16 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Sixteen Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 5 1-192STR $ 838

For ordering options including laminate availability, see back of Cameo 
identification card at the beginning of section.
For complete base descriptions, see page 7.
For data options, see pages 8-9.

Rectangular Conference Tops
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

91-3672AR 72 36 1 3/16 — — 90 6.16 L $ 1751
W $ 2038

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 6 ft Conference Top
•	 One Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Six Chairs

91-0606QB 2 — $ 782
91-2028TB 2 1-72STR $ 787

91-4296AR 96 42 1 3/16 — — 160 9.43 L $ 2751
W $ 3126

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 8 ft Conference Top
•	 One Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Eight Chairs

91-0606QB 2 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 2 — $ 1144
91-2028TB 2 1-96STR $ 787

91-48120AR 120 48 1 3/16 — — 210 10.29 L $ 3502
W $ 4001

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 10 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Ten Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 3 1-120STR $ 838

91-48144AR 144 48 1 3/16 — — 250 12.25 L $ 3877
W $ 4502

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 12 ft Conference Top 91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
•	 Two Piece Top 91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
•	 Accommodates Twelve Chairs 91-2428TB 3 1-144STR $ 838

91-48168AR 168 48 1 3/16 — — 300 13.58 L $ 4565
W $ 5378

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 14 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Fourteen Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 3 1-168STR $ 838

91-48192AR 192 48 1 3/16 — — 350 15.48 L $ 4627
W $ 5753

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 16 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Sixteen Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 5 1-192STR $ 838

Arc - Rectangular 
Conference Tops

For ordering options including laminate availability, see back of Cameo 
identification card at the beginning of section.
For complete base descriptions, see page 7.
For data options, see pages 8-9.
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

91-3672WR 72 36 1 3/16 — — 90 6.16 L $ 1751
W $ 2038

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 6 ft Conference Top
•	 One Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Six Chairs

91-0606QB 2 — $ 782
91-2028TB 2 1-72STR $ 787

91-4296WR 96 42 1 3/16 — — 160 9.43 L $ 2751
W $ 3126

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 8 ft Conference Top
•	 One Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Eight Chairs

91-0606QB 2 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 2 — $ 1144
91-2028TB 2 1-96STR $ 787

91-48120WR 120 48 1 3/16 — — 210 10.29 L $ 3502
W $ 4001

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 10 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Ten Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 3 1-120STR $ 838

91-48144WR 144 48 1 3/16 — — 250 12.25 L $ 3877
W $ 4502

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 12 ft Conference Top 91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
•	 Two Piece Top 91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
•	 Accommodates Twelve Chairs 91-2428TB 3 1-144STR $ 838

91-48168WR 168 48 1 3/16 — — 300 13.58 L $ 4565
W $ 5378

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 14 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Fourteen Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 3 1-168STR $ 838

91-48192WR 192 48 1 3/16 — — 350 15.48 L $ 4627
W $ 5753

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 16 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Sixteen Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 5 1-192STR $ 838

WAVE - Rectangular 
Conference Tops

For ordering options including laminate availability, see back of Cameo 
identification card at the beginning of section.
For complete base descriptions, see page 7.
For data options, see pages 8-9.
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

91-3672AT 72 36 1 3/16 — — 90 6.16 L $ 2090
W $ 2375

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 6 ft Conference Top
•	 One Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Six Chairs

91-0606QB 2 — $ 782
91-2028TB 2 1-72STR $ 787

91-4296AT 96 42 1 3/16 — — 160 9.43 L $ 3001
W $ 3377

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 8 ft Conference Top
•	 One Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Eight Chairs

91-0606QB 2 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 2 — $ 1144
91-2028TB 2 1-96STR $ 787

91-48120AT 120 48 1 3/16 — — 210 10.29 L $ 3941
W $ 4440

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 10 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Ten Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 3 1-120STR $ 838

91-48144AT 144 48 1 3/16 — — 250 12.25 L $ 4440
W $ 5065

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 12 ft Conference Top 91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
•	 Two Piece Top 91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
•	 Accommodates Twelve Chairs 91-2428TB 3 1-144STR $ 838

91-48168AT 168 48 1 3/16 — — 300 13.58 L $ 5191
W $ 6004

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 14 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Fourteen Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 3 1-168STR $ 838

91-48192AT 192 48 1 3/16 — — 350 15.48 L $ 5378
W $ 6503

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 16 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Sixteen Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 5 1-192STR $ 838

RACETRACK CONFERENCE TOPS

For ordering options including laminate availability, see back of Cameo 
identification card at the beginning of section.
For complete base descriptions, see page 7.
For data options, see pages 8-9.
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

91-3672BT 72 36 1 3/16 — — 90 6.16 L $ 2090
W $ 2375

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 6 ft Conference Top
•	 One Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Six Chairs

91-0606QB 2 — $ 782
91-2028TB 2 1-72STR $ 787

91-4296BT 96 42 1 3/16 — — 165 9.43 L $ 3001
W $ 3377

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 8 ft Conference Top
•	 One Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Eight Chairs

91-0606QB 2 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 2 — $ 1144
91-2028TB 2 1-96STR $ 787

91-48120BT 120 48 1 3/16 — — 215 10.29 L $ 3941
W $ 4440

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 10 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Ten Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 3 1-120STR $ 838

91-48144BT 144 48 1 3/16 — — 260 12.25 L $ 4440
W $ 5065

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 12 ft Conference Top 91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
•	 Two Piece Top 91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
•	 Accommodates Twelve Chairs 91-2428TB 3 1-144STR $ 838

91-48168BT 168 48 1 3/16 — — 310 13.58 L $ 5191
W $ 6004

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 14 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Fourteen Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 3 1-168STR $ 838

91-48192BT 192 48 1 3/16 — — 350 15.48 L $ 5378
W $ 6503

Description Bases Qty Stretchers List/Each

•	 16 ft Conference Top
•	 Two Piece Top
•	 Accommodates Sixteen Chairs

91-0606QB 3 — $ 782
91-2020TSB 3 — $ 1144
91-2428TB 5 1-192STR $ 838

BOAT-SHAPE CONFERENCE TOPS

For ordering options including laminate availability, see back of Cameo 
identification card at the beginning of section.
For complete base descriptions, see page 7.
For data options, see pages 8-9.
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

TRADITIONAL RECTANGULAR BASE 91-2028TB 20 2 28 1/2 — — 32 2.29 $ 787

Description

•	 Veneer Panel Base
•	 For Tables 42ʺ Wide or Less
•	 See Top Model Number for Number of Bases Required
•	 Stretchers are Included

Note: Molding is applied to one side of outer extreme bases. If 3 or more bases are required, center bases will not have 
molding on either side.

TRADITIONAL RECTANGULAR BASE 91-2428TB 24 2 28 1/2 — — 38 2.71  $ 838

Description

•	 Veneer Panel Base
•	 For Tables 48ʺ Wide 
•	 See Top Model Number for Number of Bases Required
•	 Stretchers are included

Note: Molding is applied to one side of outer extreme bases. If 3 or more bases are required, center bases will not have 
molding on either side.

TRADITIONAL SQUARE BASE 91-2020TSB 20 20 28 1/2 — — 57 8.41  $ 1144

Description

•	 Panel Access Door
•	 Traditional Molding on All Sides
•	 2ʺ Wire Management Opening Above Door 
•	 60mm Wire Management Opening in Bottom
•	 See Top Model Number for Number of Bases Required

Options: Specify & Add

GCBIS Optional Grommet - (1) Top Edge $ Std

Note: Recommended on conference tables 72ʺ or larger. If specified on smaller conference tables, a ballast must be ordered 
separately. Contact customer service for more information.

Queen Anne Base 91-0606QB 22 22 28 1/2 — — 35 10.82  $ 782

Description

•	 Queen Anne Base
•	 See Top Model Number for Number of Bases Required

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.
For data options, see pages 8-9.
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

Grommet 1-GRMT — — — — — — — $ 43

Description

•	 60mm Black Round Grommet with Cover
•	 Factory installed Only

spherical power center 1-PDCSS 
	 Silver

3 3/8 3 3/8 3 — — 2 —  $ 344

1-PDCSB 
	 Black

$ 344

Description

•	 Two 15 Amp Simplexes
•	 Two Voice/Data Ports
•	 Six Foot Cord
•	 UL Listed & CSA Certified

Note: To order voice/data modules for your specific requirements, contact the local computer or telecommunications 
installation service in your area.

Single Retractable 
Power Center

1-PDC1 2 3/4 4 1/4 8 1/2 — — 2 —  $ 333

Description

•	 Two Flush Mounted 15 Amp Duplexes
•	 Two Voice/Data Modulars
•	 Six Foot Cord
•	 Oval Grommet Style
•	 Black
•	 UL Listed

Note: To order voice/data modules for your specific requirements, contact the local computer or telecommunications 
installation service in your area.

Data/Power/Communication Accessories

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

Double retractable 
power center

1-PDC2 5 3/8 4 1/4 8 1/2 — — 2 —  $ 475

Description

•	 Three Flush Mounted 15 Amp Duplexes
•	 Two Adapter Face Plates
•	 Two Voice/Data Kits
•	 Six Foot Cord
•	 Black
•	 UL Listed

Note: To order voice/data modules for your specific requirements contact the local computer or telecommunications 
installation service in your area. 

worksurface power center 1-INTP 5 1/4 7 1 3/4 — — 2 —  $ 432

Description

•	 Two 15 Amp Duplex Outlets
•	 Two Voice/Data Ports
•	 Six Foot Cord
•	 Silver
•	 UL Listed

Note: To order voice/data modules for your specific requirements contact the local computer or telecommunications 
installation service in your area. 

worksurface power center 1-INTRFC1A 
	 Aluminum

14 1/4 6 2/3 2 7/8 — — 11 —  $ 1150

1-INTRFC1B
	 Black

14 1/4 6 2/3 2 7/8 — — 11 —  $ 1150

Description

•	 Four Power Receptacles in Two 15 Amp Duplexes
•	 One 15 Amp Circuit Breaker
•	 Once Voice Port
•	 Three Data Ports
•	 Six Foot Cord
•	 UL Listed/CSA Certified

Note: To order voice/data modules for your specific requirements contact the local computer or telecommunications 
installation service in your area. 

Data/Power/Communication Accessories

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.

buffet 91-2436BF 36 24 36 — — 189 21.73 L $ 2364
W $ 2407

Description

•	 Top Shaped Front Side Only
•	 One Drawer
•	 Storage Behind Two Doors
•	 One Adjustable Shelf
•	 Finished Back

buffet 91-2472BF 72 24 36 — — 342 45.56 L $ 4491
W $ 4565

Description

•	 Top Shaped Front Side Only
•	 Two Drawers
•	 Storage Behind Four Doors
•	 Two Adjustable Shelves
•	 Finished Back

Buffet 91-2472BFD 72 24 36 — — 337 45.56 L $ 5179
W $ 5254

Description

•	 Top Shaped Front Side Only
•	 Open Storage with Adjustable Shelf
•	 Two Drawers
•	 Storage Behind Four Doors
•	 One Adjustable Shelf On Left & Right
•	 Finished Back

Buffet 91-2472SBF 72 24 36 — — 362 45.56 L $ 5179
W $ 5254

Description

•	 Top Shaped Front Side Only
•	 Three Drawers
•	 Storage Behind Four Doors
•	 Three Adjustable Shelves
•	 Center Section is Stepped Back
•	 Finished Back

Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.

CONFERENCE CREDENZA 91-2436CC 36 24 30 — — 150 17.58 L $ 1832
W $ 1876

Description

•	 Top Shaped Front Side Only
•	 Two Doors 
•	 Adjustable Shelf Behind Doors
•	 Finished Back

CONFERENCE CREDENZA 91-2472CC 72 24 30 — — 290 34.24 L $ 3710
W $ 3785

Description

•	 Top Shaped Front Side Only
•	 Four Doors
•	 Two Adjustable Shelves
•	 Finished Back

MOBILE SERVING CART 91-2436SV 36 24 36 — — 149 24 L $ 2833
W $ 2878

Description

•	 Top Shaped On Front Side Only
•	 Two Box Drawers
•	 Open Storage
•	 Storage Behind Two Doors
•	 Locking Casters

Options: Specify & Add

1-GRMT Optional Grommet in Back Panel $ 43
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

VISOR RAIL 91-2472VR 72 24 5 3/16 — — 100 8.91 $ 782

Description

•	 Overhead Rail Creates Wall Unit
•	 For Use with 72" High Cabinets

Options: Specify & Add

1-PS Optional Projection Screen
Requires Field Installation

$ 587

TL-0848 Optional Task Light
Requires Field Installation

$ 254

VISUAL BOARD 91-4848VB 48 5 48 — — 150 10.95 $ 3251

Description

•	 Decorative Pencil Molding 
•	 Tackboard on Each Door with Black Fabric Standard Unless Specified
•	 Price Valid for Grades 1, 2, or 3
•	 Display Rail with Adjustable Hooks for Flipchart
•	 Flipchart
•	 Magnetic Porcelain Non-Glare Writing Surface
•	 Set of Four Dry Erase Markers and Eraser

Options: Specify & Add Grade 
4

Grade 
5

Grade 
6

Grade 
7

Grade 
8

Grade 
9

Grade 
10

Tackboard $ 156 226 300 402 514 644 788

1-PS Optional Factory Installed Projection Screen $ 587

LECTERN STAND 91-2650LS 26 24 50 — — 130 21.91 $ 2254

Description

•	 Wood Top Only
•	 Fixed Reading Shelf
•	 Adjustable Pullout Shelf
•	 Two Adjustable Storage Shelves
•	 Locking Casters

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

VIDEO CABINET 91-3672VC1 36 24 72 — — 300 42.02 $ 4189

Description

•	 Decorative Pencil Molding on Doors
•	 Top Section - TV/VCR Shelf
•	 Bottom Section - Box/Box/File with Locking
•	 Holds Up To 24" TV
•	 170° Hinged Doors
•	 File Drawer Provides Storage or Legal or Letter Filing
•	 Grommet in Back Panel
•	 Finished Back

Options: Specify & Add

1-2516TV Optional Factory Installed Pull Out Swivel TV Tray $ 399

VIDEO CABINET 91-3672VC2 36 24 72 — — 300 42.02 $ 4189

Description

•	 Decorative Pencil Molding on Doors
•	 Top Section - TV/VCR Shelf
•	 Bottom Section - File/File with Locking
•	 Holds Up To 24" TV
•	 170° Hinged Doors
•	 File Drawer Provides Storage or Legal or Letter Filing
•	 Grommet in Back Panel
•	 Finished Back

Options: Specify & Add

1-2516TV Optional Factory Installed Pull Out Swivel TV Tray $ 399

VIDEO CABINET 91-3672VCD 36 24 72 — — 285 42.02 $ 3628

Description

•	 Decorative Pencil Molding on Upper Doors
•	 Top Section - TV/VCR Shelf
•	 Bottom Section - Storage Behind Doors with Adjustable Shelf
•	 Holds Up To 24" TV
•	 170° Hinged Doors
•	 Grommet in Back Panel
•	 Finished Back

Options: Specify & Add

1-PS Optional Factory Installed Pull Out Swivel TV Tray $ 399

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

storage cabinet 
box / box / file

91-3672SU1 36 24 72 — — 300 42.02 $ 4368

Description

•	 Decorative Pencil Molding on Upper Doors
•	 Top Section has Two Adjustable Shelves
•	 Bottom Section has Box/Box/File with Locking
•	 File Drawer Provides Storage or Legal or Letter Filing
•	 Finished Back

storage cabinet file / file 91-3672SU2 36 24 72 — — 300 42.02 $ 4368

Description

•	 Decorative Pencil Molding on Upper Doors
•	 Top Section has Two Adjustable Shelves
•	 Bottom Section has File/File with Locking
•	 File Drawer Provides Storage or Legal or Letter Filing
•	 Finished Back

Storage Cabinet 
Double Doors

91-3672SUD 36 24 72 — — 285 42.02 $ 3804

Description

•	 Decorative Pencil Molding on Upper Doors
•	 Top Section has Two Adjustable Shelves
•	 Bottom Section has One Adjustable Shelf
•	 Finished Back

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

wardrobe/storage cabinet Hinged Left Hinged Right

91-1872WL 91-1872WR 18 24 72 — — 155 21.97 $ 3031

Description

•	 Hinged Wood Door
•	 Top Shelf Fixed
•	 Coat Rod Under Fixed Shelf
•	 Three Adjustable Wood Shelves
•	 Adjustable Shelves can be Removed for Wardrobe Application

storage cabinet Hinged Left Hinged Right

91-1872SL 91-1872SR 18 24 72 — — 155 21.97 $ 2943

Description

•	 Hinged Wood Doors
•	 One Adjustable Wood Shelf in Bottom Section
•	 Two Adjustable Wood Shelves in Top Section

storage cabinet Hinged Left Hinged Right

91-1872WBL 91-1872WBR 18 24 72 — — 155 21.97 $ 3382

Description

•	 Hinged Wood Door
•	 Box/Box/File Locking Drawers in Lower Section
•	 Two Adjustable Wood Shelves in Upper Section

storage cabinet Hinged Left Hinged Right

91-1872WFL 91-1872WFR 18 24 72 — — 155 21.97 $ 3382

Description

•	 Hinged Wood Door
•	 File/File Locking Drawers in Lower Section
•	 Two Adjustable Wood Shelves in Upper Section

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.

credenza/buffet 
worksurfaces

91-24108TP 108 24 1 3/16 — — 110 5.53 L $ 1086
W $ 1250

91-24102TP 102 24 1 3/16 — — 105 5.22 L $ 1028
W $ 1071

91-2496TP 96 24 1 3/16 — — 100 4.93 L $ 967
W $ 1031

91-2490TP 90 24 1 3/16 — — 95 4.62 L $ 951
W $ 994

91-2484TP 84 24 1 3/16 — — 90 4.33 L $ 815
W $ 841

91-2478TP 78 24 1 3/16 — — 85 4.01 L $ 798
W $ 804

91-2472TP 72 24 1 3/16 — — 80 3.74 L $ 624
W $ 699

91-2466TP 66 24 1 3/16 — — 75 3.43 L $ 597
W $ 675

91-2460TP 60 24 1 3/16 — — 70 3.12 L $ 512
W $ 641

•	 For Use on 24" Deep Pedestals/Files
•	 When workspaces have a kneespan of 60" or more a support T panel is needed. See page 17 for Credenza 

Support (91-1010SP) and page 19 for Buffet Support (91-1010SPB).

Modular Components
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

credenza pedestal 
door storage

Hinged Left Hinged Right

91-2418MCL 91-2418MCR 18 24 28 13/16 — — 60 9 $ 1345

Description

•	 One Adjustable Shelf
•	 Finished Back

credenza pedestal 
double door storage

91-2424MC 24 24 28 13/16 — — 80 12.2 $ 1544

91-2430MC 30 24 28 13/16 — — 100 15 $ 1673

91-2436MC 36 24 28 13/16 — — 120 17.58 $ 1805

Description

•	 One Adjustable Shelf
•	 Finished Back

credenza backpanels 91-5428BP 54 3/4 28 13/16 — — 65 3.74  $ 632

91-4828BP 48 3/4 28 13/16 — — 55 3.34  $ 587

91-4228BP 42 3/4 28 13/16 — — 50 2.91  $ 545

91-3628BP 36 3/4 28 13/16 — — 45 2.55 $ 471

91-3028BP 30 3/4 28 13/16 — — 30 2.12 $ 435

91-2428BP 24 3/4 28 13/16 — — 18 1.72 $ 389

Description

•	 Shipped with Attachment Hardware
•	 Finished on Both Sides

credenza T SUPPORT 91-1010SP 10 10 28 13/16 — — 20 2.5 $ 324

Description

•	 Finished on All Sides
•	 Supports Kneespace Areas Greater Than 60ʺ

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.
Component worksurface must be specified separately, see page 16.

Modular Components
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

buffet pedestal  
open/door storage

Hinged Left Hinged Right

91-2418MBDL 91-2418MBDR 18 24 34 13/16 — — 70 11.2 $ 1407

Description

•	 Open Storage at Top with One Adjustable Shelf
•	 Closed Storage at Bottom

buffet pedestal  
open/door storage

91-2424MBD 24 24 34 13/16 — — 95 14.5 $ 1624

91-2430MBD 30 24 34 13/16 — — 118 17.8 $ 1749

91-2436MBD 36 24 34 13/16 — — 138 21.2 $ 1830

Description

•	 Open Storage at Top with One Adjustable Shelf
•	 Closed Storage at Bottom

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.
Component worksurface must be specified separately, see page 16.

Modular Components
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Item Model No. W D H K R Ship Wt Cubic Ft List Price

Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

buffet pedestal  
BOX/door storage

Hinged Left Hinged Right

91-2418MBL 91-2418MBR 18 24 34 13/16 — — 70 11.2 $ 1473

Description

•	 One Drawer
•	 One Adjustable Shelf
•	 Finished Back

buffet pedestal  
BOX/DOUBLE door storage

91-2424MB 24 24 34 13/16 — — 95 14.5 $ 1739

91-2430MB 30 24 34 13/16 — — 118 17.8 $ 1884

91-2436MB 36 24 34 13/16 — — 138 21.2 $ 1978

Description

•	 One Drawer
•	 One Adjustable Shelf
•	 Finished Back

buffet backpanels 91-5434BP 54 3/4 34 13/16 — — 79 31.2  $ 730

91-4834BP 48 3/4 34 13/16 — — 66 27.8  $ 666

91-4234BP 42 3/4 34 13/16 — — 61 24.5  $ 619

91-3634BP 36 3/4 34 13/16 — — 55 21.2  $ 525

91-3034BP 30 3/4 34 13/16 — — 36.5 17.8  $ 485

91-2434BP 24 3/4 34 13/16 — — 22 14.5  $ 426

Description

•	 Shipped with Attachment Hardware
•	 Finished on Both Sides

buffet T SUPPORT 91-1010SPB 10 10 34 13/16 — — 24.3 3.08 $ 353

Description

•	 Finished on All Sides
•	 To Support Kneespace Areas Greater Than 60"

For ordering options, see back of Cameo identification card at the 
beginning of section.
Component worksurface must be specified separately, see page 16.

Modular Components
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cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

Data Locations – 36 x 72 Tops 

Data Locations on this page are for all 9100 Series 36 X 72 Tops:  
Rectangular, Arc Rectangular, Wave Rectangular, Racetrack and Boat-Shaped.

•	 Choose from the combination available in the chart below.
•	 The total number of ports required are in parentheses.
•	 For exact locations of ports, see page 26.

OC = On Center 

9100 Series 36 x 72 Tops

(2) 91-0606QB (2) 91-2028TB

1-GRMT
OC

Combination:
OC (1) OC

Combination:
OC (1)

1-PDCSS
1-PDCSB OC

Combination:
OC (1) OC

Combination:
OC (1)

1-PDC1
OC

Combination:
OC (1) OC

Combination:
OC (1)

1-PDC2
OC

Combination:
OC (1) OC

Combination:
OC (1)

1-INTP
OC

Combination:
OC (1) OC

Combination:
OC (1)

1-INTRFC1A
1-INTRFC1B OC

Combination:
OC (1) OC

Combination:
OC (1)

For base descriptions and prices, see page 7.
For dataport description and prices, see pages 8-9.
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Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

Data Locations – 42 x 96 Tops

Data Locations on this page are for all 9100 Series 42 X 96 Tops:  
Rectangular, Arc Rectangular, Wave Rectangular, Racetrack and Boat-Shaped.

•	 Specified locations can require up to 2 ports
•	 Choose from the combination available in the chart below.
•	 The total number of ports required are in parentheses.
•	 For exact locations of ports, see page 26.

OC = On Center 
EL = End Left
ER = End Right 

9100 Series 42 x 96 Tops

(2) 91-0606QB (2) 91-2028TB (2) 91-2020TSB

1-GRMT
OC

Combination:
OC (1) OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1) OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-PDCSS
1-PDCSB OC

Combination:
OC (1) OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1) OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-PDC1
OC

Combination:
OC (1) OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-PDC2
OC

Combination:
OC (1) OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-INTP
OC

Combination:
OC (1) OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1) OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-INTRFC1A
1-INTRFC1B OC

Combination:
OC (1) OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1) OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

For base descriptions and prices, see page 7.
For dataport description and prices, see pages 8-9.
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cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

Data Locations – 48 x 120 Tops

Data Locations on this page are for all 9100 Series 48 X 120 Tops:  
Rectangular, Arc Rectangular, Wave Rectangular, Racetrack and Boat-Shaped.

•	 Specified locations can require up to 4 ports
•	 Choose from the combination available in the chart below.
•	 The total number of ports required are in parentheses.
•	 For exact locations of ports, see page 26.

OC = On Center 
EL = End Left
ER = End Right 
CL = Left of Center
CR = Right of Center
BB = Between Bases (requires 2 ports)

9100 Series 48 x 120 Tops

(3) 91-0606QB (3) 91-2428TB (3) 91-2020TSB

1-GRMT
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-PDCSS
1-PDCSB BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-PDC1
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-PDC2
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-INTP
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-INTRFC1A
1-INTRFC1B BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

OCEL ER

Combinations:
OC (1)
OC + EL + ER (3)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

For base descriptions and prices, see page 7.
For dataport description and prices, see pages 8-9.
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Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

Data Locations – 48 x 144 Tops

Data Locations on this page are for all 9100 Series 48 X 144 Tops:  
Rectangular, Arc Rectangular, Wave Rectangular, Racetrack and Boat-Shaped.

•	 Specified locations can require up to 4 ports
•	 Choose from the combination available in the chart below.
•	 The total number of ports required are in parentheses.
•	 For exact locations of ports, see page 26.

OC = On Center 
EL = End Left
ER = End Right 
CL = Left of Center
CR = Right of Center
BB = Between Bases (requires 2 ports)

9100 Series 48 x 144 Tops

(3) 91-0606QB (3) 91-2428TB (3) 91-2020TSB

1-GRMT
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-PDCSS
1-PDCSB BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-PDC1
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-PDC2
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-INTP
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-INTRFC1A
1-INTRFC1B BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

OC BBBBEL ER

Combinations:
BB (2)
OC (1)
OC + EL + ER (3)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

For base descriptions and prices, see page 7.
For dataport description and prices, see pages 8-9.
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cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

Data Locations – 48 x 168 Tops

Data Locations on this page are for all 9100 Series 48 X 168 Tops:  
Rectangular, Arc Rectangular, Wave Rectangular, Racetrack and Boat-Shaped.

•	 Specified locations can require up to 4 ports
•	 Choose from the combination available in the chart below.
•	 The total number of ports required are in parentheses.
•	 For exact locations of ports, see page 26.

OC = On Center 
EL = End Left
ER = End Right 
CL = Left of Center
CR = Right of Center
BB = Between Bases (requires 2 ports)

9100 Series 48 x 168 Tops

(3) 91-0606QB (3) 91-2428TB (3) 91-2020TSB

1-GRMT
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-PDCSS
1-PDCSB BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-PDC1
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-PDC2
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-INTP
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
MLR (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

1-INTRFC1A
1-INTRFC1B BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) ERCRCLEL BBBB

Combinations:
MLR (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

OC BBBBEL ER

Combinations:
BB (2)
OC (1)
OC + EL + ER (3)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)

For base descriptions and prices, see page 7.
For dataport description and prices, see pages 8-9.
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Cameo 9100 Conference Series
SIN 711-9

Cameo Conference

Data Locations – 48 x 192 Tops

Data Locations on this page are for all 9100 Series 48 X 192 Tops:  
Rectangular, Arc Rectangular, Wave Rectangular, Racetrack and Boat-Shaped.

•	 Specified locations can require up to 4 ports
•	 Choose from the combination available in the chart below.
•	 The total number of ports required are in parentheses.
•	 For exact locations of ports, see page 26.

OC = On Center 
EL = End Left
ER = End Right 
CL = Left of Center
CR = Right of Center
BB = Between Bases (requires 2 ports)
ML+MR = Middle Left & Right (requires 2 ports)

9100 Series 48 x 192 Tops

(3) 91-0606QB (5) 91-2428TB (3) 91-2020TSB

1-GRMT
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) EREL CLML MRCR

Combinations:
MLR (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)
ML + MR + CL (3)
ML + MR + CL + CR (4)

BBCR MRBBML CLEL ER

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)
ML + MR + CL (3)
ML + MR + CL + CR (4)

1-PDCSS
1-PDCSB BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) EREL CLML MRCR

Combinations:
MLR (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)
ML + MR + CL (3)
ML + MR + CL + CR (4)

BBCR MRBBML CLEL ER

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)
ML + MR + CL (3)
ML + MR + CL + CR (4)

1-PDC1
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) EREL CLML MRCR

Combinations:
MLR (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)
ML + MR + CL (3)
ML + MR + CL + CR (4)

BBCR MRBBML CLEL ER

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)
ML + MR + CL (3)
ML + MR + CL + CR (4)

1-PDC2
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) EREL CLML MRCR

Combinations:
MLR (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)
ML + MR + CL (3)
ML + MR + CL + CR (4)

BBCR MRBBML CLEL ER

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)
ML + MR + CL (3)
ML + MR + CL + CR (4)

1-INTP
BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) EREL CLML MRCR

Combinations:
MLR (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)
ML + MR + CL (3)
ML + MR + CL + CR (4)

BBCR MRBBML CLEL ER

Combinations:
BB (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)
ML + MR + CL (3)
ML + MR + CL + CR (4)

1-INTRFC1A
1-INTRFC1B BB BB

Combination:
BB (2) EREL CLML MRCR

Combinations:
MLR (2)
CL (1)
CL + EL + ER (3)
CL + CR (2)
CL + CR + EL + ER (4)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)
ML + MR + CL (3)
ML + MR + CL + CR (4)

OC BB MRBBMLEL ER

Combinations:
BB (2)
OC (1)
OC + EL + ER (3)
EL + ER (2)
EL (1)
ML + MR (2)
OC + ML + MR (3)

For base descriptions and prices, see page 7.
For dataport description and prices, see pages 8-9.



26 Data Port Locations

data port locations
SIN 711-9

These data locations are for all 9100, 9200, 9300 & 9400 conference tops: Rectangular, Arc/Rectangular, Wave/Rectangular, Racetrack and 
Boat-Shaped.

1-PDC1, 1-PDC2, 1-PDCSS, 1-PDCSB 1-INTP 1-INTRFC1A, 1-INTRFC1B

192" Tables 192" Tables 192" Tables

CL
CL + CR

CL + EL + ER
CL + ML + MR

CL + CR + EL + ER
CL + CR + ML + MR

EL
EL + ER

ML + MR
BB

5 1/2" from center
5 1/2" from center
5 �1/2" from center and 24 1/2" from end
5 �1/2" from center and 48" from end
5 1/2" from center and 24 1/2" from end
5 1/2" from center and 48" from end
24 1/2" from end
24 1/2" from end
48" from end
Centered between bases

CL
CL + CR

CL + EL + ER
CL + ML + MR

CL + CR + EL + ER
CL + CR + ML + MR

EL
EL + ER

ML + MR
BB

5" from center
5" from center
5" from center and 25" from end
5" from center and 48" from end
5" from center and 25" from end
5" from center 48" and from end
25" from end
25" from end
48" from end
Centered between bases

CL
CL + CR

CL + EL + ER
CL + ML + MR

CL + CR + EL + ER
CL + CR + ML + MR

EL
EL + ER

ML + MR
OC
BB

OC + EL + ER
OC + ML + MR

9 1/2" from center
9 1/2" from center
9 �1/2" from center and 29" from end
9 �1/2" from center and 48" from end
9 1/2" from center and 29" from end
9 1/2" from center and 48" from end
29" from end
29" from end
48" from end
Splits seam in center of table
Centered between bases
Splits center seam and 29" from end
Splits center seam and 48" from end

168" Tables 168" Tables 168" Tables

CL
CL + CR

CL + EL + ER
CL + CR + EL + ER

EL
EL + ER

BB

5 1/2" from center
5 1/2" from center
5 1/2" from center and 24 1/2" from end
5 1/2" from center and 24 1/2" from end
24 1/2" from end
24 1/2" from end
Centered between bases

CL
CL + CR

CL + EL + ER
CL + CR + EL + ER

EL
EL + ER

BB

5" from center
5" from center
5" from center and 25" from end
5" from center and 25" from end
25" from end
25" from end
Centered between bases

CL
CL + CR

CL + EL + ER
CL + CR + EL + ER

EL
EL + ER

OC
BB

9 1/2" from center
9 1/2" from center
9 1/2" from center and 29" from end
9 1/2" from center and 29" from end
29" from end
29" from end
Splits seam in center of table
Centered between bases

144" Tables 144" Tables 144" Tables

CL
CL + CR

CL + EL + ER
CL + CR + EL + ER

EL
EL + ER

BB

5 1/2" from center
5 1/2" from center
5 1/2" from center and 24 1/2" from end
5 1/2" from center and 24 1/2" from end
24 1/2" from end
24 1/2" from end
Centered between bases

CL
CL + CR

CL + EL + ER
CL + CR + EL + ER

EL
EL + ER

BB

5" from center
5" from center
5" from center and 25" from end
5" from center and 25" from end
25" from end
25" from end
Centered between bases

CL
CL + CR

CL + EL + ER
CL + CR + EL + ER

EL
EL + ER

OC
BB

9 1/2" from center
9 1/2" from center
9 1/2" from center and 29" from end
9 1/2" from center and 29" from end
29" from end
29" from end
Splits seam in center of table
Centered between bases

120" Tables 120" Tables 120" Tables

CL
CL + CR

CL + EL + ER
CL + CR + EL + ER

EL
EL + ER

BB

5 1/2" from center
5 1/2" from center
5 1/2" from center and 24 1/2" from end
5 1/2" from center and 24 1/2" from end
24 1/2" from end
24 1/2" from end
Centered between bases

CL
CL + CR

CL + EL + ER
CL + CR + EL + ER

EL
EL + ER

BB

5" from center
5" from center
5" from center and 25" from end
5" from center and 25" from end
25" from end
25" from end
Centered between bases

CL
CL + CR

CL + EL + ER
CL + CR + EL + ER

EL
EL + ER

OC
BB

9 1/2" from center
9 1/2" from center
9 1/2" from center and 29" from end
9 1/2" from center and 29" from end
29" from end
29" from end
Splits seam in center of table
Centered between bases

96" Tables 96" Tables 96" Tables

OC
EL

EL + ER

Center of table
24 1/2" from end
24 1/2" from end

OC
EL

EL + ER

Center of table
25" from end
25" from end

OC
EL

EL + ER

Center of table
29" from end
29" from end

72" Tables 72" Tables 72" Tables

OC Center of table OC Center of table OC Center of table

For base descriptions and prices, see page 7.
For dataport description and prices, see pages 8-9.




